
                

1 

 

GVK Emergency Management and Research Institute 
Devar Yamzal, Medchal Road, Secunderbad – 500 078 

 
Invitation for sealed quotations   for selling of old scrap Tyres, Aluminum scrap, Brass 

scrap, Iron scrap and other scrap  
 
Tender Number: GVK EMRI/01/SCM/ TS/2019-20                Date: 12.06.2019 

GVK Emergency Management and Research Institute (GVK EMRI) was established as a 
not-for-profit Society, registered under Societies Registration Act, 2001, in February 
2005 and it provides Integrated Emergency Medical Response services free of cost through 
a toll free number ‘108’ to every citizen of our country under Public Private 
Partnership (PPP) frame work. Vision of GVK EMRI is to support and build capabilities 
to save one million lives per annum nationally and establish GVK EMRI as a premier 
Research and Training Institute.  

GVK EMRI, under the Public-Private-Partnership,  has made substantial progress over 
the last six years in providing Emergency Response Services across the country and 
presently operate over 12,000 state-of-the-art ambulances in 15 States and 2 Union 
Territories viz Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Goa, Gujarat, Dadra 
Nagar Haveli Daman & Diu,  Kerala, Chhattisgarh,  Assam, Meghalaya, Himachal 
Pradesh,    Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan to provide pre-hospital care covering a 
population of 750 million. Everyday GVK EMRI is serving on an average 20,950 
emergencies (72 million emergencies attended since inception) and saving over 785 lives 
every day and cumulatively have saved more than 32.7 lakh lives since the launch 
of the services and provide direct employment to over 48,000 associates while 
continuing to be a not-for-profit organization.  

 
The required information from bidders participating in Tender are as per the Annexure 
attached: 

 
Annexure 1:   format of quoting the price 
Annexure 2:   vendor information form 
Annexure 3:   list of items with approximate quantity.  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                

2 

 

 
 

 
General Terms and conditions:  
 

1. All scrap will be sold as it is position.  
2. Successful bidder for old tyres has to buy old scrap tyres with finalized price for one 

and half year from the date of finalization of price. 
3. For all scrap, Transportation charges from location, loading, etc., will be borne by 

successful vendor only.  
4. Payment to be made to GVK EMRI in the form of DD only.  
5. Handing over of old scrap will be only after receipt of amount.  
6. Successful bidder of scrap tyres has to procure 150 to 200 scrap tyres every month with the 

price finalized. 

7. Aluminum scrap, brass scrap, iron scrap and other Scrap will be kept separately. 

8. Vendors has to quote separately for each type of scrap.   

9. All Vendors must quote for other scrap.   

10. Line wise highest price (H1 Price) will identified. 

11. GVK EMRI shall at its sole discretion may negotiate with line wise H1 vendor. 
12. Quotations to be submitted as per the format attached as annexure-1. 
13. Vendors has to submit vendor information as per the annexure -2. 
14. Tentative List of scrap items is attached as annexure-3. 
15. GVK EMRI has right to cancel this tender any time without assigning any reason. 
16. Along with sealed quotation, vendor information form, vendor has to submit signed copy of 

this documents as accepted the terms and conditions. 
17. Sealed quotation of Vendors, who have not submitted required documents will be rejected 

with sole discretion of GVK EMRI. 
18. Caution deposit of Rs. 10,000/- in the form DD to be submitted by bidder along with bid 

documents, this caution deposit does not carry any interest.  Successful bidder has to keep 
this caution deposit till completion of this contract.  

19. For any further clarifications please call to 7995675108 
20. Bids to be dropped in the box provided for this purpose at reception of GVK EMRI, Devar 

Yamzal, Medchal Road, Secunderabad-78 On or before 24.06.2019 at 15.00 hours. 
21. Bids will be opened on 24.06.2019 at 15.15 Hours 
22. Bidders who choose to attend for price bid Opening can be attended maximum two person 

each at the time of price bid opening. 

 

For GVK Emergency management and Research institute 
Head SCM Telangana 

 
 
 
 
 



                

3 

 

 
 
 

Annexure-1 
 

Tender No: GVK EMRI/01/SCM/ TS/2019-20                  Dated: 12.06.2019  
 

Format of Quoting Prices 
 

(To be submitted on vendor's letter head)  

 

S.No. Description 
Unit of 

Measurement 
(UOM) 

Price (in Rs.) 
per unit 

Price in Rs. (In words) 

1 
Purchase price of Old tyre 
(rate per each tyre, price 
valid for one and half year)  

each tyre   

2 Aluminum scrap 
per Kilogram 

(kg) 
  

3 Brass Scrap 
per Kilogram 

(kg) 
  

4 Iron scrap 
per Kilogram 

(kg) 
  

5 
Other scrap including 
plastic, etc.,  

Lump sum   

 

 
 
 
Name of the Firm  : 
 
Name of the Signatory  : 
 
Designation of the signatory : 
 
Signature   : 
 
 

 

 

 

 



                

4 

 

 

 

 

Annexure -2 
 

Tender No: GVK EMRI/01/SCM/ TS/2019-20                  Dated: 12.06.2019  

 

 
Vender Information Form 

S.No. Particulars Details 

1 Firm Name & Address:   

2 Telephone No.(s) of the firm:   

3 24 Hours contact No:   

4 
Name & Address of Managing 
Director/Proprietor: 

  

5 Contact No.(s):   

6 
Mobile No.(s) of other 
operations persons: 

  

7 PAN card No:   

 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Tenderer with 
Designation & Office Seal 
 
Date: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                

5 

 

Annexure-3 
 

Tender No: GVK EMRI/01/SCM/ TS/2019-20                  Dated: 12.06.2019  
 

 

SL. No. Item Description Approx. Qty. 

1 Ambu Bag Adult 425 

2 Ambu Bag Child 375 

3 Artery Forceps 6 inch 285 

4 Auto Loader 225 

5 Bed Pan 276 

6 BP apparatus 390 

7 Cervical Collar Hard 250 

8 flow meter 750 

9 Glucometer 275 

10 Goggles 325 

11 Humidifier 700 

12 Kidney Tray Plastic 325 

13 Needle & Syringe Destroyer 350 

14 oxygen pipe 350 

15 oxygen regulator 725 

16 pulse oximeter 320 

17 Pupillary torch 325 

18 Scoop Stretcher 170 

19 spine board adults 165 

20 Splints 600 

21 Sputum Cup 125 

22 Stainless steel Scissors 275 

23 Stethoscope 625 

24 Suction Apparatus 325 

25 Surgical Scissor 325 

26 Thermometer 186 

27 Toothed Forceps-Dissecting 367 

28 Urine Pan Plastic 145 

29 Wheel chairs 10 

30 fire extinguishers 325 

31 Other fleet scrap L.S 

32 Other misc. scrap L.S 
 


